
1265-RES 
11/10/2004 

CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON 

RESOLUTION NO. 7103 

A RESOLUTION authorizing the City Manager or his 
designee to execute an amendment to that professional 
services agreement with Herrera Environmental 
Consultants, Inc. to provide consulting services related to 
conducting a Best Available Science review of proposed 
Land Use Code Amendments for a total contract amount not 
to exceed $110,000. 

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON, DOES 
RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS: 

Section 1. The City Manager or his designee is hereby authorized to execute 
an amendment to that professional services agreement with Herrera Environmental 
Consultants, dated September 8, 2004, to provide consulting services related to 
conducting a Best Available Science review of proposed Land Use Code 
Amendments. Said amendment revises the scope of work to include preparation of 
a draft and final Environmental Impact Statement and associated revisions to the 
contract amount. A copy of the amendment has been given Clerk's Receiving 
No . .3~/23 

Passed by the City Council this /5µ_ day of ~~ , 2004, 
and signed in authentication of its passage this /~day of ~60 
2004. 

(SEAL) 

CmMu.LffaH tU6A AJJ 
Connie B. Mar~all, Mayor 

Attest: 


